

INDIANA BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES

COMMUNICATIONS

Media Contacts:

Christine Meyer 317-232-2843 Rachel Harkin 317-234-4384

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Feb. 13, 2019

Ride Safe Indiana Co-Sponsors Biker's Showcase at the 28th Annual Indiana Motorcycle Expo

INDIANAPOLIS— Ride Safe Indiana (RSI), the State of Indiana's motorcycle safety program, will be the official co-sponsor of the Biker's Showcase at the 28th Annual Indiana Motorcycle Expo this weekend, February 15 to 17, at the Indiana State Fairgrounds. RSI will also host a booth in the Exposition Hall during the event.

RSI was created to train motorcyclists and educate motorists to share the road in order to decrease motorcycle accidents and fatalities. RSI offers entry level, three-wheel, and advanced safety and training courses from 34 providers across Indiana. Multiple RSI providers will be in attendance throughout the Motorcycle Expo.

"We are excited about the impact RSI is having in Indiana. With our partners across the state we increased safety and training course availability in 2018, and look to continue growing our student base in 2019," said Bureau of Motor Vehicles Commissioner Peter Lacy. "The Indiana Motorcycle Expo is a great opportunity for RSI to connect with the community and generate more awareness about courses for all levels of riders."

In addition to signing up for a motorcycle safety or training course with an RSI provider, expo attendees can learn more about licensing, endorsements, and learner permits.

For tickets and general information about the 2019 Motorcycle Expo, visit IndianaMotorcycleExpo.com.

To register for a motorcycle safety course or for more information about RSI, visit RideSafeIndiana.com.

###

